

AIL/SE/RC/Q4/2019-20

May 22, 2020

To

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-l, G
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 542752	Symbol: AFFLE

<u>Subject: Intimation of schedule of Earnings Conference Call for the fourth quarter and financial</u> year ended March 31, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has scheduled an Earnings Conference Call for the Analysts and Investors on **Monday, June 1, 2020 at 10:00AM (IST)** to discuss the results and developments for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2020.

We are enclosing herewith **Earnings Conference Call invite (with dial-in details)** and the same shall be available on the Company's website at http://www.affle.com.

Submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Affle (India) Limited

Parmita Choudhury

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





You are cordially invited to the Q4 & 12M FY2020 Earnings Conference Call of

Affle (India) Limited

on

Monday, June 01, 2020 at 10:00AM IST

Represented by:	
Mr. Anuj Khanna Sohum	Chairman, Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
Mr. Kapil Bhutani	Chief Financial and Operations Officer

Conference Dial-In Number	
Primary Number	+91 22 6280 1116
	+91 22 7115 8017
Local Dial-in	+91 704 567 1221

International Toll-Free	Hong Kong: 800 964 448
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	USA: 1 866 746 2133
	UK: 0 808 101 1573

Please dial the numbers at least 5-7 minutes prior to the schedule to ensure you are connected on time

For further information, please contact:

Rahul Jain

VP - Institutional Research Dolat Capital Market Private Limited

Email: rahulj@dolatcapital.com

Karish Manchanda

Investor Relations & Strategy

Affle (India) Limited

Email: investor.relations@affle.com

For investor grievance and compliance related queries, please contact: compliance@affle.com